THE LEAGUE OF

Cal |f0 'ia Surveying Organizations www.cso.com)

SOUTHERN REGION

Attn: Kimberley Holtz, Treasurer
P.O. Box 90821, Long Beach, CA 90809

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA SURVEYING ORGANIZATIONS
Virtually Hosted by Port of Long Beach
725 Harbor Plaza, Long Beach, California
Thursday, August 6, 2020

ATTENDANCE
Initial | Officers Organization Email
Steve Hennessee - Chair County of Los Angeles shenness@dpw.lacounty.gov
Dana Robie - Vice Chair Caltrans District 8 dana.robie@dot.ca.gov
2 Chu Man Kow - Secretary, Education Port of Long Beach chu.kow@polb.com
=2 Kimberley Holtz - Treasurer Port of Long Beach kim.holtz@polb.com
Mike Emmons - Historian Surveyor Emeritus memmonsl@aol.com
Initial | Committee Representatives Organization Email
Long Beach
@ | Taleah Quemada - Education Energy Resources taleah.quemada@Ilongbeach.gov
County of
Ryan Hunsicker - GIS Mapping Systems San Bernardino rhunsicker@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Greg Helmer - GPS\CORS\CSRC Psomas gregory.helmer@psomas.com
County of
2@ | Tom Herrin - Legislative San Bernardino therrin@dpw.sbcounty.gov
2 Kevin Hills - Liaison County of Orange kevin.hills@ocpw.ocgov.com
David McMillan - Monument Riverside County
a Preservation Transportation dmcmilla@rivco.org

www.lcso.com

Participating Organizations: * California Spatial Reference Center * County of Los Angeles * County of Orange * County of Riverside * County of San Bernardino *
County of San Diego * County of Santa Barbara * County of Ventura * David Evans & Associates * KDM Meridian * Long Beach Energy Resources* Los Angeles City
* Port of Long Beach * Psomas * Riverside County Flood Control District * City of Ventura * Caltrans *



Thursday, August 6, 2020

ATTENDANCE
Organization
Initial | Organization Representatives Email
California Spatial Reference Center Maria Turingan mrturingan@ucsd.edu
California Spatial Reference Center Yehuda Bock ybock@ucsd.edu
Caltrans District 8 Brian Ceballos brian.ceballos@dot.ca.gov
Caltrans District 8 Trevis Kottwitz Trevis.kottwitz@dot.ca.gov
City of Los Angeles Bill Knight william.knight@lacity.org
City of Los Angeles Cesar Bregaudit cesar.bregaudit@Iacity.org
City of Los Angeles Magdi Soliman Magdi.soliman@Iacity.org
City of Los Angeles Rose Chin rose.chin@Ilacity.org
City of Ventura Joseph Waltz jwaltz@cityofventura.ca.gov
=2 County of Los Angeles Charles Peer cpeer@dpw.lacounty.gov
County of Los Angeles Craig Hubbell chubel@dpw.lacounty.gov
County of Los Angeles Curt O’Bryan cobryan@dpw.lacounty.gov
2 County of Los Angeles David Farrell dfarrell@dpw.lacounty.gov
County of Los Angeles Steve Gillion sgillone@dpw.lacounty.gov
County of Orange Elliott Medina elliott.medina@ocpw.ocgov.com
2 County of Orange Jay Seymour jay.seymour@ocpw.ocgov.com
County of Orange Lily Sandberg lily.sandberg@ocpw.ocgov.com
County of Orange Michael LaFontaine michael.lafontaine@ocpw.ocgov.com
County of Orange Susan Ruiz susan.ruiz@ocpw.ocgov.com
County of Orange Wade Weaver wade.weaver@0cpw.ocgov.com
County of San Bernardino Gary Lewis gary.lewis@sbcounty.gov
County of San Diego Ray Mathe raymond.mathe@sdcounty.ca.gov
County of San Diego Todd Thomas todd.thomas@sdcounty.ca.gov
a2 County of Santa Barbara Aleksandar Jevemovic ajevremo@cosbpw.net

www.lcso.com

Participating Organizations: * California Spatial Reference Center * County of Los Angeles * County of Orange * County of Riverside * County of San Bernardino *
County of San Diego * County of Santa Barbara * County of Ventura * David Evans & Associates * KDM Meridian * Long Beach Energy Resources* Los Angeles City
* Port of Long Beach * Psomas * Riverside County Flood Control District * City of Ventura * Caltrans *



Thursday, August 6, 2020

ATTENDANCE
Organization
Initial | Organization Representatives Email

County of Santa Barbara Connie Adams cadams@cosbpw.net
County of Santa Barbara John Brian jbrian@cosbpw.net
County of Santa Barbara Tenell Matlovsky tmatlov@cosbpw.net

2 County of Ventura Dan Walsh dan.walsh@ventura.org

2 County of Ventura Debbie Naves debbie.naves@ventura.org
County of Ventura Joe DeChellis Joseph.dechellis@ventura.org
David Evans & Associates Robert Vasquez rdv@deainc.com
KDM Meridian Rich Maher rmaher@kdmmeridian.com
Port of Long Beach Gary Newkirk gary.newkirk@polb.com
Port of Long Beach Jon Hornecker jon.hornecker@polb.com
Riverside County Flood Control District Dan Cunningham dacunnin@rivco.org
Riverside County Flood Control District Jim McNeill jmcneill@rivco.org
Riverside County Flood Control District Josh Tremba jdtremba@rivco.org
Riverside County Flood Control District Keith Ream kgream@rivco.org
Riverside County Flood Control District Shane Bender sbender@rivco.org
Riverside County Transportation Ed Hunt edhunt@rivco.org
Riverside County Transportation Richard Lantis rlantis@rivco.org
Riverside County Transportation Tim Rayburn trayburn@rivco.org

Initial | Organization Guests Email

National Geodetic Survey Dana Caccamise dana.caccamise@noaa.gov
City of Thousand Oaks Nahid Dey ndey@toaks.org

www.lcso.com

Participating Organizations: * California Spatial Reference Center * County of Los Angeles * County of Orange * County of Riverside * County of San Bernardino *
County of San Diego * County of Santa Barbara * County of Ventura * David Evans & Associates * KDM Meridian * Long Beach Energy Resources* Los Angeles City
* Port of Long Beach * Psomas * Riverside County Flood Control District * City of Ventura * Caltrans *



